POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.C1-21679/2024/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.31-07-2024

DO No. 476/2024/DR

- Sub : Police Department Contingent Employee Appointment of Part Time sweeper -Posting at Valayam Police Station of Kozhikode Rural - orders issued - Reg.
- Ref : 1.Order No.20-2024/119 Dated 08.04.2024 (Flle No:DEE-KZD/360/2024-C2) of District Employment Officer, Kozhikode.
 2. Letter No:DEE-KZD/360/2024-C2 dated 20.07.2024 of the District Employment Officer, Kozhikode.
 3.This office DO No. 447/2024/DR Dated 24.07.2024.
 4.Representation dated 30.07.2024 from Smt.Nisha P.

Smt. Nisha P, Velliyam Purath House, Eravattoor (P.O.), Perambra (Via), Kozhikode , who has been selected for appointment as Part Time Sweeper to Valayam Police Station, vide D.O. cited as third above, has reported for duty at District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural, Vatakara on **30.07.2024 FN**. As such, she is admitted for duty and posted to Valayam Police Station as Part Time sweeper with effect from 30.07.2024 FN in the scale of pay of ₹11,500-18,940/-.

The Inspector of Police, Valayam Police Station will admit her for duty and report compliance.

31-07-2024 Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS, District Police Chief

То	:	1. Smt.Nisha P, Velliyam Purath House, Eravattoor (P.O.), Perambra Via, Kozhikode.
		2. The Inspector of Police, Valayam Police Station with direction to terminate the service of Smt.Sunila, Casual Sweeper of Valayam PS with effect from 30.07.2024.
		 The DySP, Nadapuram Sub-Division for information. The District Employment Officer, Kozhikode for information.
Сору То	:	1.The Addl.SP, AA, Manager, JS II, CA to DPC Kozhikode Rural for information.
		 A1, A1(a), A2, A2(a), C2 sections of this office for information. DO Book and DO File.



